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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Endurance Geral (Open)

64.00 km, winner: 2:56:25 - 21.77 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 56 Bruno Anselmo Saertex Portugal l Edaetech Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 2:56:25 2:56:25

2 158 António José Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:05:17 8'52" 3:05:17

3 58 Pedro Lacão DAPortalegre BTTeam Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 3:09:51 13'26" 3:09:51

4 106 José Sousa Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:11:53 15'29" 3:11:53

5 104 Tiago Anselmo BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:14:02 17'38" 3:14:02

6 51 António Sanches BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 3:14:04 17'39" 3:14:04

7 3 Tiago Manuel Ferrão Craveiro ADM CYCLING Endurance SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:16:45 20'21" 3:16:45

8 4 Tiago Oliveira Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team Endurance SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:17:14 20'50" 3:17:14

9 161 Pedro Ruivo Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:20:04 23'40" 3:20:04

10 6 João Miguel Nunes Cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Endurance SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:20:47 24'23" 3:20:47

11 13 David Emanuel Filipe Gonçalves Individual Endurance SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:23:48 27'23" 3:23:48

12 166 Marco Macedo SAERTEX | EDAETCH | EPIC BIKE STORE Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:32:58 36'33" 3:32:58

13 200 Miguel Folgado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Endurance Master 45 Masculinos 3:33:32 37'07" 3:33:32

14 103 João Fonseca BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:40:07 43'43" 3:40:07

15 50 Vasco Miguel Alves dos Santos Individual Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 3:42:20 45'55" 3:42:20

16 153 gabriel santos H.C.Turquel/Carnes Valinho/Valsabor Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:43:48 47'23" 3:43:48

17 107 Jorge Miguel Afonso Ribeiro Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:46:44 50'20" 3:46:44

18 254 manuel antonio moniz salvado salvado BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Endurance Master 50 Masculinos 3:50:15 53'51" 3:50:15

19 154 Paulo Ramos ABCansado Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:52:39 56'14" 3:52:39

20 101 David Santos Figueira Selindabtt/Amieirobikes Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:56:48 1h0'24" 3:56:48

21 150 João Paulo Carmo SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 4:09:50 1h13'25" 4:09:50

22 206 Paulo Roque BancaleiroBikes/Clinica Stª Beatriz Endurance Master 45 Masculinos 4:13:02 1h16'37" 4:13:02

23 167 António José Santos Pereira AZURIBIKE Mangualde Team Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 4:22:00 1h25'36" 4:22:00

24 73 Pedro Gonçalves Azuribike Mangualde Team Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 4:22:02 1h25'38" 4:22:02

25 201 Rui Silva DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team Endurance Master 45 Masculinos 4:31:10 1h34'45" 4:31:10

26 256 Antonio Manuel Alves Ribeiro SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Endurance Master 50 Masculinos 4:34:06 1h37'42" 4:34:06

DNS 117 Ivan Lobato CCDR Colmeal da Torre Endurance Master 35 Masculinos

DQF 109 Marco António Ribeiro AMSPORT-BTT Endurance Master 35 Masculinos

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Sub23/Elites M (Men)

64.00 km, winner: 3:16:45 - 19.52 km/h

Po

s

Bi

b First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 3 Tiago Manuel Ferrão Craveiro ADM CYCLING Endurance SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:16:45 3:16:45

2 4 Tiago Oliveira Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team Endurance SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:17:14 0'29" 3:17:14

3 6 João Miguel Nunes Cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Endurance SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:20:47 4'02" 3:20:47

4 13 David Emanuel Filipe Gonçalves Individual Endurance SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 3:23:48 7'02" 3:23:48

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Masters 30 M (Men)

64.00 km, winner: 2:56:25 - 21.77 km/h

Pos

Bi

b First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 56 Bruno Anselmo Saertex Portugal l Edaetech Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 2:56:25 2:56:25

2 58 Pedro Lacão DAPortalegre BTTeam Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 3:09:51 13'26" 3:09:51

3 51 António Sanches BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 3:14:04 17'39" 3:14:04

4 50 Vasco Miguel Alves dos Santos Individual Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 3:42:20 45'55" 3:42:20

5 73 Pedro Gonçalves Azuribike Mangualde Team Endurance Master 30 Masculinos 4:22:02 1h25'38" 4:22:02

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Masters 35 M (Men)

64.00 km, winner: 3:11:53 - 20.01 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 106 José Sousa Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:11:53 3:11:53

2 104 Tiago Anselmo BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:14:02 2'09" 3:14:02

3 103 João Fonseca BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:40:07 28'14" 3:40:07

4 107 Jorge Miguel Afonso Ribeiro Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:46:44 34'51" 3:46:44

5 101 David Santos Figueira Selindabtt/Amieirobikes Endurance Master 35 Masculinos 3:56:48 44'55" 3:56:48

DNS 117 Ivan Lobato CCDR Colmeal da Torre Endurance Master 35 Masculinos

DQF 109 Marco António Ribeiro AMSPORT-BTT Endurance Master 35 Masculinos

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Masters 40 M (Men)

64.00 km, winner: 3:05:17 - 20.73 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 158 António José Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:05:17 3:05:17

2 161 Pedro Ruivo Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:20:04 14'48" 3:20:04

3 166 Marco Macedo SAERTEX | EDAETCH | EPIC BIKE STORE Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:32:58 27'41" 3:32:58

4 153 gabriel santos H.C.Turquel/Carnes Valinho/Valsabor Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:43:48 38'31" 3:43:48

5 154 Paulo Ramos ABCansado Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 3:52:39 47'22" 3:52:39

6 150 João Paulo Carmo SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 4:09:50 1h4'33" 4:09:50

7 167 António José Santos Pereira AZURIBIKE Mangualde Team Endurance Master 40 Masculinos 4:22:00 1h16'44" 4:22:00

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Master 45 M (Men)

64.00 km, winner: 3:33:32 - 17.98 km/h

Po

s Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 200 Miguel Folgado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON Endurance Master 45 Masculinos 3:33:32 3:33:32

2 206 Paulo Roque BancaleiroBikes/Clinica Stª Beatriz Endurance Master 45 Masculinos 4:13:02 39'30" 4:13:02

3 201 Rui Silva DAPORTALEGRE BTT Team Endurance Master 45 Masculinos 4:31:10 57'38" 4:31:10

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Masters 50 M (Men)

64.00 km, winner: 3:50:15 - 16.68 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 254 manuel antonio moniz salvado salvado BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Endurance Master 50 Masculinos 3:50:15 3:50:15

2 256 Antonio Manuel Alves Ribeiro SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes Endurance Master 50 Masculinos 4:34:06 43'51" 4:34:06

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Race Geral (Open)

41.50 km, winner: 1:51:56 - 22.25 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 557 Alexandre Guilhoto BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 30 Masculinos 1:51:56 1:51:56

2 512 Rui Filipe Alexandre Carvalho Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:52:04 0'08" 1:52:04

3 573 Pedro Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 30 Masculinos 1:59:27 7'31" 1:59:27

4 515 Daniel Santos do Couto Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:59:48 7'53" 1:59:48

5 712 José Lavrador A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:01:00 9'04" 2:01:00

6 701 Agnelo Quelhas CB RUNNING Cycling Team Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:02:07 10'11" 2:02:07

7 555 Bruno Salvado BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:04:02 12'06" 2:04:02

8 772 António Catarino Team Bicicletas Santiago/adc Carapalha Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:04:27 12'31" 2:04:27

9 610 Antonio FIlipe Garcia Fernandes "CASTROL" Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:04:36 12'40" 2:04:36

10 611 PEDRO PEREIRA BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:04:37 12'42" 2:04:37

11 454 Daniel Martins Mata BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race Juniores 2:04:46 12'51" 2:04:46

12 660 Tiago Alberto Fernandes Patrício BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:05:33 13'38" 2:05:33

13 410 Rodrigo Jose Salvador Fonseca clube BTT SEIA Race Cadetes 2:05:53 13'58" 2:05:53

14 513 Tiago Martins DAP Portalegre BTT Team Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:06:32 14'37" 2:06:32

15 504 Diogo José Marques Moita ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:11:52 19'56" 2:11:52

16 506 Roberto Barata BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:12:55 20'59" 2:12:55

17 553 Jorge Castela Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:14:06 22'10" 2:14:06

18 500 Nuno Miguel Martins Santos Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:14:08 22'13" 2:14:08

19 676 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:15:49 23'54" 2:15:49

20 604 Hugo Miguel Farropas Dias ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:16:05 24'09" 2:16:05

21 662 João Góis BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:16:06 24'11" 2:16:06

22 702 Rui José Pereira Tapadas ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:16:49 24'53" 2:16:49

23 507 Miguel Nobre CCG - Clube Ciclismo da Guarda Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:17:00 25'04" 2:17:00

24 571 Pedro Manuel Godinho Correia Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:17:16 25'21" 2:17:16

25 632 Samuel Caronho CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:17:24 25'28" 2:17:24

26 615 Artur José Fonseca Quirino Individual Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:17:53 25'58" 2:17:53

27 569 João Miguel Saraiva de Sousa Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:18:37 26'42" 2:18:37

28 523 Dário André Afonso lopes Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:20:31 28'35" 2:20:31

29 651 MÁRIO LOPES Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:20:46 28'50" 2:20:46

30 759 Luis Marques A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:21:56 30'00" 2:21:56

31 525 Hugo Lopes A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:21:58 30'03" 2:21:58

32 769 Paulo Quelhas BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:25:18 33'23" 2:25:18

33 501 Tomás Inácio de Paula Clube Terras do Côa - Sabugal Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:26:34 34'38" 2:26:34

34 572 Ruben Cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:27:50 35'55" 2:27:50

35 659 Rui Miguel Rijo Martins ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:33:36 41'41" 2:33:36

36 657 Pedro José Correia Crespo ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:35:10 43'14" 2:35:10

37 827 Sandra Cristina Almeida Tapadas ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master Femininos 2:37:24 45'29" 2:37:24

38 622 Marco Correia Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:38:44 46'49" 2:38:44

39 708 Pedro Vilarinho Nobre CCG - Clube Ciclismo da Guarda Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:39:22 47'26" 2:39:22

40 636 Mario Ferreira CDC do Pinheiro Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:39:24 47'29" 2:39:24

41 508 João Cassiano BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:39:29 47'34" 2:39:29

42 751 António Pereira Pais IPCB Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:41:48 49'52" 2:41:48

43 633 Francisco Borges Tu e Eu Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:48:33 56'37" 2:48:33

44 568 Henrique Daniel Clara Quelhas CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:50:12 58'17" 2:50:12

45 409 Guilherme José Silva Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Cadetes 2:51:41 59'46" 2:51:41

46 703 João Malhadas Moreira ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:52:24 1h0'29" 2:52:24

47 763 jose alves Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:52:39 1h0'44" 2:52:39

48 707 Filipe Franco BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:55:40 1h3'45" 2:55:40

49 757 Adalberto Cassiano INDIVIDUAL Race Master 50 Masculinos 3:13:50 1h21'54" 3:13:50

DNF 655 Paulo Gil Rodrigues Lentos&Coxos Race Master 40 Masculinos 3:38:35

DNF 828 Mariana Póvoa da Cruz de Sousa Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Master Femininos 3:38:51

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Cadetes (Men)

41.50 km, winner: 1:55:53 - 19.78 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 410 Rodrigo Jose Salvador Fonseca clube BTT SEIA Race Cadetes 2:05:53 2:05:53

2 409 Guilherme José Silva Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Cadetes 2:51:41 45'48" 2:51:41

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Juniores (Men)

41.50 km, winner: 1:54:46 - 19.96 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov

Categor

y Time Gap Lap 1

1 454 Daniel Martins Mata BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race Juniores 2:04:46 2:04:46

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Sub23/Elites (Men)

41.50 km, winner: 1:42:04 - 22.22 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 512 Rui Filipe Alexandre Carvalho Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:52:04 1:52:04

2 515 Daniel Santos do Couto Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 1:59:48 7'45" 1:59:48

3 513 Tiago Martins DAP Portalegre BTT Team Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:06:32 14'29" 2:06:32

4 504 Diogo José Marques Moita ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:11:52 19'48" 2:11:52

5 506 Roberto Barata BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:12:55 20'51" 2:12:55

6 500 Nuno Miguel Martins Santos Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:14:08 22'05" 2:14:08

7 507 Miguel Nobre CCG - Clube Ciclismo da Guarda Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:17:00 24'56" 2:17:00

8 523 Dário André Afonso lopes Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:20:31 28'27" 2:20:31

9 525 Hugo Lopes A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:21:58 29'55" 2:21:58

10 501 Tomás Inácio de Paula Clube Terras do Côa - Sabugal Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:26:34 34'30" 2:26:34

11 508 João Cassiano BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race SUB-23/Elites Masculinos 2:39:29 47'26" 2:39:29

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Masters 30 (Men)

41.50 km, winner: 1:41:56 - 22.25 km/h

Po

s Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 557 Alexandre Guilhoto BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 30 Masculinos 1:51:56 1:51:56

2 573 Pedro Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 30 Masculinos 1:59:27 7'31" 1:59:27

3 555 Bruno Salvado BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:04:02 12'06" 2:04:02

4 553 Jorge Castela Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:14:06 22'10" 2:14:06

5 571 Pedro Manuel Godinho Correia Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:17:16 25'21" 2:17:16

6 569 João Miguel Saraiva de Sousa Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:18:37 26'42" 2:18:37

7 572 Ruben Cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:27:50 35'55" 2:27:50

8 568 Henrique Daniel Clara Quelhas CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Master 30 Masculinos 2:50:12 58'17" 2:50:12

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Master 35 (Men)

41.50 km, winner: 1:54:36 - 19.99 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 610 Antonio FIlipe Garcia Fernandes "CASTROL" Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:04:36 2:04:36

2 611 PEDRO PEREIRA BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:04:37 0'02" 2:04:37

3 604 Hugo Miguel Farropas Dias ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:16:05 11'29" 2:16:05

4 632 Samuel Caronho CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:17:24 12'48" 2:17:24

5 615 Artur José Fonseca Quirino Individual Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:17:53 13'18" 2:17:53

6 622 Marco Correia Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:38:44 34'09" 2:38:44

7 636 Mario Ferreira CDC do Pinheiro Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:39:24 34'49" 2:39:24

8 633 Francisco Borges Tu e Eu Race Master 35 Masculinos 2:48:33 43'57" 2:48:33

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Masters 40 (Men)

41.50 km, winner: 1:55:33 - 19.83 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 660 Tiago Alberto Fernandes Patrício BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:05:33 2:05:33

2 676 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:15:49 10'16" 2:15:49

3 662 João Góis BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:16:06 10'33" 2:16:06

4 651 MÁRIO LOPES Bandarras - BTT Trancoso Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:20:46 15'12" 2:20:46

5 659 Rui Miguel Rijo Martins ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:33:36 28'03" 2:33:36

6 657 Pedro José Correia Crespo ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 40 Masculinos 2:35:10 29'36" 2:35:10

DNF 655 Paulo Gil Rodrigues Lentos&Coxos Race Master 40 Masculinos 3:38:35

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Master 45 (Men)

41.50 km, winner: 1:51:00 - 20.58 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 712 José Lavrador A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:01:00 2:01:00

2 701 Agnelo Quelhas CB RUNNING Cycling Team Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:02:07 1'07" 2:02:07

3 702 Rui José Pereira Tapadas ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:16:49 15'49" 2:16:49

4 708 Pedro Vilarinho Nobre CCG - Clube Ciclismo da Guarda Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:39:22 38'22" 2:39:22

5 703 João Malhadas Moreira ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:52:24 51'25" 2:52:24

6 707 Filipe Franco BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON Race Master 45 Masculinos 2:55:40 54'41" 2:55:40

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Masters 50 (Men)

41.50 km, winner: 1:54:27 - 20.01 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 772 António Catarino Team Bicicletas Santiago/adc Carapalha Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:04:27 2:04:27

2 759 Luis Marques A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:21:56 17'29" 2:21:56

3 769 Paulo Quelhas BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:25:18 20'52" 2:25:18

4 751 António Pereira Pais IPCB Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:41:48 37'21" 2:41:48

5 763 jose alves Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha Race Master 50 Masculinos 2:52:39 48'13" 2:52:39

6 757 Adalberto Cassiano INDIVIDUAL Race Master 50 Masculinos 3:13:50 1h9'23" 3:13:50

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Masters F (Women)

41.50 km, winner: 2:27:24 - 15.82 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 827 Sandra Cristina Almeida Tapadas ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team Race Master Femininos 2:37:24 2:37:24

DNF 828 Mariana Póvoa da Cruz de Sousa Tavares CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Master Femininos 3:38:51

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Open Endurance (Open)

64.00 km, winner: 3:03:17 - 20.95 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 302 Ricardo Gomes Casa Benfica Castro Daire Endurance Open Endurance 3:03:17 3:03:17

2 301 José Carlos Ribeiro Vieira TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT Endurance Open Endurance 3:23:19 20'02" 3:23:19

3 300 Nuno Matos BIKES-USADAS.PT Endurance Open Endurance 3:33:53 30'35" 3:33:53

4 303 José Arromba besouros.com Endurance Open Endurance 3:46:33 43'15" 3:46:33

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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Open Race Masculinos (Open)

41.50 km, winner: 2:01:31 - 20.49 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 851 Daniel Fonseca Soares A.R.D os povoenses Race Open Race Masculinos 2:01:31 2:01:31

2 864 Hilário Coelho besouros.com Race Open Race Masculinos 2:02:10 0'40" 2:02:10

3 867 Alex Martins da Silva Furões do Alentejo Race Open Race Masculinos 2:06:50 5'20" 2:06:50

4 850 Alcino Pereira Clube de Montanhismo da Guarda Race Open Race Masculinos 2:22:00 20'30" 2:22:00

5 866 Manuel Jose Almeida Monteiro Amigos do BTT Terras de Algodres Race Open Race Masculinos 2:30:14 28'43" 2:30:14

6 863 Filipe Manuel Oliveira Rodrigues Limpa Trilhos / ACDO Race Open Race Masculinos 2:31:46 30'15" 2:31:46

7 861 Nelson Rafael Carinhas Associação da Juventude Vidense Race Open Race Masculinos 2:36:06 34'35" 2:36:06

8 865 Bruno Pessoa besouros.com Race Open Race Masculinos 2:37:01 35'30" 2:37:01

9 852 Nelson Vale BIKES-USADAS.PT Race Open Race Masculinos 2:43:59 42'28" 2:43:59

10 874 David Rebelo Team GarBike Race Open Race Masculinos 2:44:51 43'21" 2:44:51

11 853 Manuel Rodrigues Limpa Trilhos/ ADC Orjais Race Open Race Masculinos 2:50:24 48'53" 2:50:24

12 872 andre gonçalves bicicletas santiago/adc/carapalha Race Open Race Masculinos 2:52:43 51'13" 2:52:43

13 862 Manuel Couceiro mc Race Open Race Masculinos 2:53:00 51'29" 2:53:00

14 868 José Armando Santos CCDR Colmeal da Torre Race Open Race Masculinos 2:54:06 52'36" 2:54:06

15 869 Jose Fortunato Clube Cicloturismo da Vela Race Open Race Masculinos 3:12:52 1h11'21" 3:12:52

16 855 MANUEL ANTÓNIO DE JESUS MARTINHO BTT-GARDUNHA Race Open Race Masculinos 3:15:49 1h14'18" 3:15:49

17 873 manuel benfiquista bicicletas santiago/adc/carapalha Race Open Race Masculinos 3:15:53 1h14'22" 3:15:53

18 870 Antonio lopes de Oliveira Garbike Race Open Race Masculinos 3:20:46 1h19'16" 3:20:46

19 856 Carlos Carreiras Associação da Juventude Vidense Race Open Race Masculinos 3:22:10 1h20'39" 3:22:10

20 860 Sandro Gama Individual Race Open Race Masculinos 3:33:21 1h31'51" 3:33:21

21 859 Pedro Pinto Individual Race Open Race Masculinos 3:39:41 1h38'11" 3:39:41

22 857 João Figueira Fernandes Individual Race Open Race Masculinos 3:39:44 1h38'14" 3:39:44

23 858 António José Pires Individual Race Open Race Masculinos 3:39:46 1h38'16" 3:39:46

DNF 871 Paulo Jorge Carmona Fernandes Lentos & Coxos Race Open Race Masculinos 3:38:44

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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Open Race Femininos (Open)

41.50 km, winner: 3:19:23 - 12.49 km/h

Pos Bib First Name Team Prov Category Time Gap Lap 1

1 980 Mónica Vale BIKES-USADAS.PT Race Open Race Femininos 3:19:23 3:19:23

Cl.final Manteigas.xls
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KOM

Pos Bib First Name Team

1 56 Bruno Anselmo Saertex Portugal l Edaetech

2 158 António José Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP

3 58 Pedro Lacão DAPortalegre BTTeam

4 106 José Sousa Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

5 104 Tiago Anselmo BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

6 51 António Sanches BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

7 3 Tiago Manuel Ferrão Craveiro ADM CYCLING

8 4 Tiago Oliveira Covitop Pousadinha Bike Team

9 161 Pedro Ruivo Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

10 6 João Miguel Nunes Cruz BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP

11 200 Miguel Folgado BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

12 166 Marco Macedo SAERTEX | EDAETCH | EPIC BIKE STORE

13 13 David Emanuel Filipe Gonçalves Individual

14 109 Marco António Ribeiro AMSPORT-BTT

15 103 João Fonseca BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON

16 153 gabriel santos H.C.Turquel/Carnes Valinho/Valsabor

17 50 Vasco Miguel Alves dos Santos Individual

18 107 Jorge Miguel Afonso Ribeiro Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

19 154 Paulo Ramos ABCansado

20 254 manuel antonio moniz salvado salvado BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP
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Meta Volante

Pos Bib First Name Team

1 557 Alexandre Guilhoto BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP

2 512 Rui Filipe Alexandre Carvalho Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha

3 573 Pedro Ferreira BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP

4 515 Daniel Santos do Couto Bandarras - BTT Trancoso

5 712 José Lavrador A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO

6 701 Agnelo Quelhas CB RUNNING Cycling Team

7 555 Bruno Salvado BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON

8 772 António Catarino Team Bicicletas Santiago/adc Carapalha

9 611 PEDRO PEREIRA BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP

10 610 Antonio FIlipe Garcia Fernandes "CASTROL" Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco

11 454 Daniel Martins Mata BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON

12 513 Tiago Martins DAP Portalegre BTT Team

13 660 Tiago Alberto Fernandes Patrício BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON

14 410 Rodrigo Jose Salvador Fonseca clube BTT SEIA

15 676 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS Bandarras - BTT Trancoso

16 504 Diogo José Marques Moita ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team

17 506 Roberto Barata BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON

18 500 Nuno Miguel Martins Santos Bandarras - BTT Trancoso

19 553 Jorge Castela Bandarras - BTT Trancoso

20 604 Hugo Miguel Farropas Dias ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team
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Equipas Endurance

Pos Team Time

1 BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON 10:01:38

2 BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP 10:16:19

3 Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco 10:18:41

4 SelindaBTT/Amieirobikes 12:40:44



MARATONA BTT TRILHOS D'OUTONO

October 22, 2017

Equipas Race

Pos Team Time

1 BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDÃO/JF PEÇAS/J3LP 05:56:00

2 Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha 06:13:47

3 BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON 06:14:21

4 Bandarras - BTT Trancoso 06:28:02

5 ACIN/INTERFER - Cycling Team 06:44:46

6 A.C. BTT DO FÔJO/CONSTRUÇÕES JORGE RIBEIRO 06:44:54

7 CCDR Colmeal da Torre 07:26:13


